LAKE VICTORIA SOUTH WATER WORKS DEVELOPMET AGENCY
Lavictor’s House, Off Ring Road Milimani,
P.O Box 3325 — 40100Kisumu
Tel. 057- 2025128, Mobile 0736 202512, 0716 525251
Email: info@Ivswwda.go.ke Website: www.lvswwda.go.ke

ADDENDUM NO. 1

CLARIFICATIONS AND EXTENSION OF CLOSING DATE ON TENDERS ADVERTISED ON
1ST SEPTEMBER 2023

S/No. | Tender No. Tender Description

1 Maintenance, Rehabilitation/Drilling and Equipping of
LVSWWDA/FA/2/2023-2024 | Boreholes and Shallow Wells on a Framework Agreement
of Two (2) Years

2 LVSWWDA/FA/3/2023-2024 | Rehabilitation of Small Water Pans, Dams and Spring
Protection Works on a Framework Agreement of Two (2)
Years

3 LVSWWDA/FA/4/2023-2024 | Maintenance and Rehabilitation of Electromechanical Works
on a Framework Agreement of Two (2) Years

4 LVSWWDA/FA/5/2023-2024 | Maintenance and Rehabilitation of Water Treatment Plant
and Water Tank Works on a Framework Agreement of Two
(2) Years

5 LVSWWDA/FA/6/2023-2024 | Maintenance and Rehabilitation of Pipeline Works on a
Framework Agreement of Two (2) Years

The above tenders were advertised in Lake Victoria South Water Works Development Agency’s
website (www.lvswwda.go.ke ) and the Public Procurement Information Portal (www.tenders.go.ke) on
1%t September 2023 with a closing date set for15th September 2023.

Lake Victoria South Water Works Development Agency hereby issues an addendum as follows:

Clause: TDS 8.1; Pre-tender site visit shall be conducted during Mini Competition to inform the prices
to be submitted by the Bidder for evaluation and consideration. At such a time bidders shall attend and
acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
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Query 1.
Clarify on the site visit arrangement since the document attached is not clear on the date of the

site visit basing on ITT 8.1 of the tender data sheet.

Answer

The actual project sites have so not been identified, therefore the framework agreement anticipates that
after confirmation of the sites prior to submitting financial quotation under mini competition, bidders
shall be required to physically familiarize themselves with the sites then.

Query 2

Please provide a guidance on the availability of bills of quantities for items ie. materials and services as
required from the tenderers.

Answer

The Bills of Quantities for items i.e materials and services will be issued upon confirmation of projects
during mini competition. At this stage of bidding there is no Bills of Quantities.

The tender closing date has been extended to 22" September 2023

All other terms and conditions remain same.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER




